504322258 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4368940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I-RESCUE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-CUE DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	434 MORTON STREET
City:	ASHLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7346555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)931-8521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)509-8870
Email: info@byrnepoh.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. BYRNE
Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1115

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0918050.121-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. BYRNE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T Byrne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=0918050.121-US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042011 FRAME: 0046

504322258

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i-Rescue Technologies LLC (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to I-Cue Design, Inc. (herein, "Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Numbers 7,346,555, 8,489,920 and 9,092,262, and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from these patents, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

i-Rescue Technologies LLC

By:

Alexander Poltorak, Chairman and CEO of Manager, General Patent Corporation

State of New York

ss:

County of Rockland

On the 27th day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Alexander Poltorak, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

KATHLENE P. INGHAM Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NS057192 Obstitled in Rockland County Commission Expires 09/24//8

> PATENT REEL: 042011 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 04/14/2017